

File #: 12-1112, Version: 1

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

City of Ne	ewark Pag	e 1 of 2 Pr	inted on 10/15/2022
	Augusto Amador Council Member, East Ward	Luis A. Quintana Council Member at -Large	
		1. Payne, Jr. President	
	unicipal Council calls upon and urges the N of the death of Mr. Cordell R. Aarons, Jr. on	•	e-open the
	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:	MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY	OF
	WHEREAS , the Municipal Council believes Il R. Aarons, Jr	s that an injustice has taken place in the	e case of Mr.
includi	WHEREAS , the parents of Mr. Aarons having the delay in notifying them and there ina	·	
her; ar	WHEREAS, no formal action was taken ag	ainst Ms. Aponte and no citations were	issued to
	WHEREAS, the manner in which the invest described as questionable by experienced la	•	r. Aarons has
_	WHEREAS , on November 11, 2007 Mr. Co ht, from his place of employment along Nev and killed by an automobile driven by Ms. k	w Jersey Route 70 in Toms River, New	
Type of Purpo Aarons	n: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () An of Service: Urging/Supporting/Opposing ose: Urging the New Jersey Attorney Genes, Jr onal Information:		of Cordell R.
•	Agency: Offices of Municipal Council/City (1: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () An		

File #: 12-1112, Version: 1			
Ras J. Baraka	Anibal Ramos, Jr		
Council Member, South Ward	Council Member, North Ward		
Mildred C. Crump	Ronald C. Rice		
Council Member at-Large	Council Member, West Ward		
Carlos M. Gonzalez Council Member at-Large	Darrin S. Sharif Council Member, Central Ward		

STATEMENT

This resolution calls for a further investigation of the accident which killed Mr. Cordell R. Aarons, Jr. on November 11, 2007.